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No. of Sheepon

April 30, April 30,
1899. 1900.

Clouston, Thomas, Ophir
Corrigall, James, Ophir
Corrigall, James, jun., Ophir
Cotter, Mrs., Hawea Flat
Cotter, Patrick, Hawea Flat
Cowan, J. B., Bannockburn
Curran, Maurice, Hawea Flat
Dalgety & Co., Morven Hills, Ardgour, Tarras
Davidson, James, Mount Ida
Davidson, R., Lowburn
Donnelly, Mrs. Elizabeth, Matakanui
Duhig, Benjamin, Lowburn Ferry
Dundas, W. F., Ida Valley, Ophir
EUiott, G., Queensberry
Flannery, P., Ida Valley, Ophir
Flannery, Thomas, Ophir
Fleming, John, Kawarau Gorge
Grierson, David, Luggate
Hardie, George, Ophir
Harding, C, Queensberry
Haugh, James, Hawea Flat
Henderson, John, Tarras
Hessen, James, Bald HillFlat
Horn, James, Bannockburn
Huddleston, Christopher, Matakanui
Hurley, Michael, Makarora
Isbister, Malcolm, Ophir
Iversen, A. C, Earnscleugh Flat, Alexandra
Isbister, D., Ida Valley
Johnston, Thomas, Cromwell
Jopp, Andrew, Moutere, Alexandra South ...
Kane, John, Luggate, Cromwell
Kemp, J. R., Bald HillFlat
Kingan, William, Hawea Flat
Kingan, Robert, Hawea Flat
Kinney, Alexander, Ophir
Laidlaw, W., Matakanui, Ophir
Laidlaw, W. S., Earnscleugh, Clyde
Leask, William, Ophir
Lee, Edward, Ophir
Love, Robert, Ida Valley, Ophir
Macdonald, Malcolm, Ophir
Mauntney, C. G., Bendigo
McAdie, George, Ida Valley, Ophir
McArthur, J., Clyde
McCarthy, John, Hawea Flat
McDonald, Patrick, Ida Valley, Ophir
McDonald, .Matakanui
McGettigan and Sorrenson, Bald HillFlat...
Mcintosh, Alexander, Ida Valley, Ophir ...
Mcintosh, G. N., Ida Valley, Ophir
Mcintosh,Peter, Tarras
Mcintosh, Robert, Disputed Spur, Ophir ...
Mcintosh, R., Ida Valley Farm, Ophir
MclntoBh, W. K, Ophir
McLean, John, Bendigo
McLennan, Murdoch, Hawea Flat
McLeod, W., Queensbury
McNaughton, JameB, Alexandra South
McRae, John, Tarras
Moran, Mrs. Lucy, Tinker's, Matakanui ...
Morris, C. J., Albert Town
Munro, Donald, Tarras
Naylor, Benjamin, Clyde
Neiper, James, Alexandra
Nevill, James, Ophir
Neville, Thomas, Ophir
Neville, W. R., Ida Valley
N.Z. and A. L. Co., Kawaru, Bannockburn...
Nicolson,Donald, Ophir
Noone, John, Ida Valley, Ophir
Oats, R. T., Ida Valley
O'Connell Brothers, Nevis
O'Donnell, Charles, Bendigo
Olds, Richard, Cromwell
Oliver, A. A., Clyde
Parker, Hon. E. W., Mount Pisa, Cromwell
Partridge, G., Sowburn
Partridge, H., Lowburn
Paul,W., Ophir
Pederson, James, Ophir
Perriam, J. W., Lowbum
Perriam, William, Lowburn, Cromwell ...
Phin, K. MeL., Alexandra

700
606
264

40
221

8000
15

82834
43
91

960
191
788

17
300
300
200
138
100
40

142
300

50
120
210

28
192
696

198
14880

400
13

932
80

2296
22781

114
486
100
30

470

700
799
197
110
100

7500
Nil

72193
50
95

685
144

861
Nil

200
200
198
184
100

Nil
101
253

56
Nil
248
100
300
790
232
200

15083
400

Nil
962

88
2299

21697
142
674
100
46

589
399

91
1500
297
597
370
489

21
570

Nil
417
999
170
193
97

Nil
146

1067
282

73
95

977
Nil

300
Nil

574
41168

150
940

90
2000

122
181
147

34624
45

107
302
152
311
318

Nil

90
1396
361
555

493
708
650

50
384

1665
150
283

93
143
265

1280
222
173
100
908

20

400
594

39414
100
960

30
3000

139
84

175
35095

51
98

197
352
460

1222

No. of Sheepon

April 30,
1899.

April30,
1900.

Pitches, A. E., Ophir
Pitches, John, Ophir
Plew, F. W., Lauder Creek, Beck's
Poison, John, Bendigo
Purvis, Alexander, Ida Valley, Ophir
Read, John, Matakanui
Read, Stephen, Ophir
Rutherford, R., Ida Valley
Schieb, W. A., Queensbury
Scott, James, Ophir
Sheppard, John, Matakanui
Sheppard, Thomas, Matakanui
Sloan, John, Ophir
Smith, J. C, Bald HillFlat
Spethman, C. H, Ophir
Stuart, W., Ida Valley, Ophir
Tobin, Henry, Queensberry
Towan, John, GroveFarm, Cromwell
Truesdale, Alexander, Matakanui
Truesdale, James, Matakanui,
Tuohy, Thomas, Hawea Flat
White, John, Ophir
Wilson, Arthur, Ophir
Wilson, James, Ida Valley
Wilson, John, Ophir
Watkins, Charles, Tarras
Wilson, Thomas, Alexandra

291
1566
200

530
116
154
156

300
452
500
789
454
383
210

93
196
273
298
472
303

1053
808

1377
124
300

499
1365
280
176

640
137
156
219

45
276
450
500
778

84
510

32
95

193
279
246
402
240

1064
798

1955
92

300

'LAKE COUNTY
(In Dunstan Subdivision).

Allen, John, Arrowtown
Ashworth, Mrs., Malaghan's
Baird, G. D, ArrowRiver
Baird, E. D., Frankton
Baird, R. H., Arrow Hiver
Baird and Elliott, Malaghan's, Queenstown...
Barker, H. and A., Pembroke
Brodie, D., Arrowtown
Brown, Alexander, Lower Shotover
Brown, John, Queenstown
Butel, John, ArrowRiver
Butel, Peter, Arrow River
Cameron, E. A., Closeburn, Queenstown
Cockburn, John, Arthur's Point
Cronin, Jeremiah, Glenorchy
Cumming, Wm., Malaghan's
Douglas, James, Frankton
Duke, Stewart, Queenstown
Dunery, James, Glenorchy
Elliott, Alexander, Kinloch
Ellis, Mrs., Invercargill
Evans, Fred., CherryFarm, Frankton
Fenn, J. C, Paradise Flat, Glenorchy
Fitzgibbon, E., Arrowtown
Fitzpatrick, D., Spear Grass, Malaghan's ...
FraBer, Andrew, Glenorchy
Fraser, Hector, Greenstone, Kinloch
Fraser, Donald, Kingston
Goodman, Daniel, Branch Creek, Cardrona ...
Haines, C. H., Glenorchy
Halliday, R. J., Pembroke
Hansen, Christen, Frankton
Harrison, Richard, Garston
Hazell, D., Miller'sFlat, Malaghan's
Henderson, Hugh, Gibbston
Ironside, John, Pembroke
Jolly, D. C, Arrowtown
Jenkins,W., Arrowtown
Jenkins, John, Arrowtown
Kelly, Philip, Arthur's Point
Kerin, John, Hawea Flat
Kerin, P., Royal Bum, Arrowtown
King, Mrs., Haye's Lake
KinrosB, Thomas, Gibbston
Lambie, Andrew, Branches Skipper's
Lafranchi, A., Cardrona
Little, Walter, Cardrona
Low, Charles, Arrowtown
Maben and Mitchell, Pembroke
McBride, Daniel, Kawaru Falls
McBride, Francis, Earnslaw
McBride, Francis, Frankton

307,659 294,153

21
30

596
11010
2009

91
147
757

73
61

193
100
168
597

2196
7800

700
18293

424
1028
147
571
682

1000
85
31

194
31

296
133
162
152
30

104
33

176
120
351
557
45

236
1800

36
186
314

3550
10781
3889
2800

140
32

544
100

Nil
9353
2226

111
81

110
686
130

Nil
260

65
141
600

2470
8985

680
16652

369
1090
127
453
854

1300
96
31

186
90

222
19

NU
Nil

41
151

Nil
67
89

378
382

36
177

2095
51

126
443

1012
9370
2324
2430
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